
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carbone, C. (1-1)
Loss: Jamie Kimberly (0-3)
HBP: Jamie Kimberly, Carbone, C.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Francis Donahue First: John Shaw 
Start: 3:46 pm   Time: 1:36   Attendance: 45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Nichols 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 5
Wentworth 0 2 0 0 0 1 X 3 5 2

Nichols (4-13, 2-4 CCC / 2-4) -vs- Wentworth (6-11, 3-5 CCC / 3-5) 4/9/2007 at Easton, Mass. (Gorman Field)

Nichols 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cale LaCasse cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Parker Riley lf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Colby Jones rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Steve Tamagni 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alexander Montalto 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Ziemian 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Smith ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
John Kostas ss/1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Andrew Besegai dh 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Robert Birkbeck c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jamie Kimberly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 2 3 8 6

SB: Cale LaCasse (1); Andrew Besegai (1)
HBP: Cale LaCasse (1)
E: Colby Jones (1); Steve Tamagni (1); Alexander Montalto (1); Tim
Smith (1); Jamie Kimberly (1)

Wentworth 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Oggeri c 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Roberts cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Cunningham lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Costello rf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Carbone, A. 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Carbone, C. p 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Landry 1b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Gardner 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rall ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dannenhoffer 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ament ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 2 0 5 9

2B: Costello (1)
SH: Landry (1); Gardner (1)
CS: Cunningham (1)
HBP: Oggeri (2); Carbone, C. (1)
E: Oggeri (1); Costello (1)

Nichols IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamie Kimberly (L, 0-3) 6.0 5 3 2 0 5 0 0 3 0 25 30 7 5 –
Totals 5 3 2 0 5 0 0 3 0 25 30 7 5

Wentworth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carbone, C. (W, 1-1) 7.0 7 2 2 3 8 0 0 1 0 27 31 5 7 –
Totals 7 2 2 3 8 0 0 1 0 27 31 5 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nichols - Top of 1st NC WIT
LaCasse singled up the middle. 0 0
Riley struck out swinging. 0 0
LaCasse stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Jones reached on a fielder's choice; LaCasse out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Tamagni grounded out to p. 0 0

Wentworth - Top of 1st NC WIT
Oggeri struck out swinging. 0 0
Roberts popped up to 2b. 0 0
Cunningham struck out swinging. 0 0

Nichols - Top of 2nd NC WIT
Montalto grounded out to p. 0 0
Ziemian grounded out to ss. 0 0
Kostas singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third. 0 0
Besegai walked. 0 0
Birkbeck singled to center field, RBI; Besegai advanced to second; Kostas scored. 1 0
LaCasse hit by pitch; Birkbeck advanced to second; Besegai advanced to third. 1 0
Riley singled to left field, RBI; LaCasse advanced to second; Birkbeck advanced to third, out at home lf to
3b to c; Besegai scored. 2 0

Wentworth - Top of 2nd NC WIT
Smith, T. to ss for Ziemian. 2 0
Kostas to 1b. 2 0
Costello doubled to right field. 2 0
Carbone, A. singled down the rf line, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI; Costello scored. 2 1
Carbone, C. flied out to cf. 2 1
Landry struck out looking. 2 1
Gardner reached on a throwing error by p; Carbone, A. scored, unearned. 2 2
Ament reached on a fielding error by 3b; Gardner advanced to second. 2 2
Oggeri hit by pitch; Ament advanced to second; Gardner advanced to third. 2 2
Roberts flied out to lf. 2 2

Nichols - Top of 3rd NC WIT
Jones walked. 2 2
Tamagni flied out to cf. 2 2
Montalto struck out swinging. 2 2
Smith, T. struck out swinging. 2 2

Wentworth - Top of 3rd NC WIT
Cunningham flied out to lf. 2 2
Costello singled up the middle. 2 2
Carbone, A. flied out to cf. 2 2
Carbone, C. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 2

Nichols - Top of 4th NC WIT
Kostas struck out looking. 2 2
Besegai walked. 2 2
Besegai stole second. 2 2
Birkbeck grounded out to ss; Besegai advanced to third. 2 2
LaCasse grounded out to ss. 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wentworth - Top of 4th NC WIT
Landry reached on a fielding error by 2b. 2 2
Gardner out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Landry advanced to second. 2 2
Ament fouled out to 1b. 2 2
Oggeri flied out to rf. 2 2

Nichols - Top of 5th NC WIT
Riley struck out swinging. 2 2
Jones singled up the middle. 2 2
Tamagni singled through the left side; Jones advanced to second. 2 2
Montalto flied out to cf. 2 2
Smith, T. struck out swinging. 2 2

Wentworth - Top of 5th NC WIT
Roberts grounded out to 3b. 2 2
Cunningham reached on a throwing error by ss. 2 2
Cunningham out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2
Costello singled to shortstop. 2 2
Carbone, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Costello out at second ss to 2b. 2 2

Nichols - Top of 6th NC WIT
Kostas struck out looking. 2 2
Besegai struck out looking. 2 2
Birkbeck singled to center field. 2 2
LaCasse flied out to rf. 2 2

Wentworth - Top of 6th NC WIT
Carbone, C. hit by pitch. 2 2
Landry reached on a fielder's choice, SAC; Carbone, C. advanced to second. 2 2
Rall pinch hit for Gardner. 2 2
Rall reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Landry advanced to second; Carbone, C. out at third 1b to 3b. 2 2
Ament singled to right field; Rall advanced to second; Landry advanced to third. 2 2
Oggeri hit by pitch, RBI; Ament advanced to second; Rall advanced to third; Landry scored. 2 3
Roberts struck out looking. 2 3
Cunningham reached on a fielder's choice; Oggeri advanced to second; Ament advanced to third; Rall out at
third 3b unassisted. 2 3

Nichols - Top of 7th NC WIT
Dannenhoffer to 3b for Rall. 2 3
Riley grounded out to 2b. 2 3
Jones lined out to 3b. 2 3
Tamagni popped up to ss. 2 3

Wentworth - Top of 7th NC WIT


